504012311 09/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4058968

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| DENNIS ZAGER | 09/06/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ZAGER GUITARS |
|-----------------|---------------|
| Street Address: | 3820 J ST |
| City: | LINCOLN |
| State/Country: | NEBRASKA |
| Postal Code: | 68510 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15256915 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)821-8102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158218102

Email: patents@schottpc.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHEN B. SCHOTT

Address Line 1: 687 W. LANCASTER AVENUE
Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ZAG.P001.US.01 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEPHEN B. SCHOTT |
| SIGNATURE: | /Stephen B. Schott/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/20/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZAG_P001_US_01_signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=ZAG_P001_US_01_signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504012311 REEL: 039789 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

| Assignor | Assignee |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| Dennis Zager | Zager Guitars |
| 3820 J Street | 3820 J St |
| Lincoln, NE 68510 | Lincoln, NE 68510 |
| United States | United States |
| | |

Assignor is the inventor of a

Guitar Pick

described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 15/256,915 filed September 6, 2016, (the "Patent Application").

Assignee desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and any patent that may be granted from the Patent Application.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of, or related to, the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest in the Patent Application is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any patent for the invention described in the Patent Application in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 039789 FRAME: 0599

ZAG.P001.US.01

| perform such oth | er acts as Assigne | ee lawfully may re | equest t | o obtain or maintain any |
|---------------------|---------------------|--------------------|----------|------------------------------|
| patent for the inv | ention described | in the Patent App | plicatio | n in any and all countries. |
| Date: <u>9/6/16</u> | | Dennis Zager | 7 | |
| Date: 9/6/16 | | Witness | tord | |
| | | | _, 20 | , before me a notary public, |
| the undersigned of | officer, personally | y appeared | | |
| | | | | , known to me to be the |
| person(s) whose n | name(s) is/are sub | oscribed to the wi | thin ins | strument, and acknowledged |
| that they execute | d the same for th | e purposes therei | n conta | ined. |
| | | | | |
| Notary Public | | | | |